Currently all of these funding assumptions assume that any Scottish Government policy
areas will be fully funded.

4.1.1

Best Case Scenario – funding increases in line with previous two years
For the social care funding this is based on the average increase amount allocated in the
previous two years for general growth and demand for services.  For health services this
is the average NRAC percentage uplift in the previous two years.
 Social Care

£’m
Health
£’m

TOTAL
£’m

2019-20 1.389 *1 2.319 (2.6%) 3.708
2020-21 1.612 *2 2.894 (3.0%) 4.506
Average 1.500   2.782 (2.8%) 4.282
*1 £0.918m flexibility was retained by North Ayrshire Council & *2 includes £1.119m of flexibility provided non-
recurringly

Medium Case Scenario – flat cash social care and lower NRAC uplift
For the social care funding this is based on flat cash i.e. any pressures need to be
funded by savings and there is no overall increase in funding.  Currently North
Ayrshire Council have asked us to plan on this basis in the absence of any
information on the finance settlement.   For the health funding this is based on a
lower NRAC uplift of 2%.
 Social Care

£’m
Health

£’m
TOTAL

£’m
2021-22 Increase 0 1.987 1.987

Worst Case Scenario - 1% reduction in funding for social care and flat cash for
health

Social Care   Health  TOTAL

£’m £’m £’m
2021-22 Decrease  (0.983) 0 (0.983)

4.1.2 Summary Funding Position
 The table below summarises the overall projected funding increase/(decrease) for social

care, health and in total for the IJB in line with the 3 scenarios set out above:

47

Social Care

(NAC)
Health

(NHS  AA)
TOTAL

Increase/
(Decrease)

£’m £’m £’m
Best Case 1.500 2.782 4.282
Medium Case - 1.987 1.987
Worst Case (0.983) - (0.983)

As illustrated above the estimated funding change moving into 2021-22 is estimated to be
in the range of between a £1m decrease and £4.3m increase.

5. PRESSURES
5.1 Estimated budget pressures for health and social care services total £6.627m. These have

been developed in partnership with finance supporting front line services to identify current
and emerging financial pressures considering historic demand and costs and potential
future variations.

The provision of funding for pressures has the impact of increasing the budget gap to be
addressed through savings, therefore the pressures are only included in budget plans